JOHN H. MERRILL SECRETARY OF STATE

ALABAMA STATE CAPITOL MONTGOMERY, AL 36130

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

in accordance with the <u>Code of Alabama</u>, 1975, as amended, the Alabama Democratic Party has filed the attached document with the Office of the Secretary of State as certification of its candidate in the Special General Election to be held on Tuesday, May 15, 2018, for Member of the Alabama Senate, District 26.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

March 14, 2018

Date

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State



Post Office Box 950 Montgomery, Alabama 36101-0950

p - 334.262.2221 f - 334.262.6474

Candidate Certification

2018

ECRETARY

www.aladems.org

For the



State of Alabama

House of Representatives

As Chair of the Alabama Democratic Party (State Democratic Executive Committee of Alabama), I, Nancy Worley, do hereby certify that the attached documents are a correct return of the votes cast for the candidates in the February 27, 2018, Senate District 26 Special Democratic Primary Runoff Election.

The Candidate receiving a majority of the votes in the Senate District 26 Special Democratic Primary Runoff Election, who is hereby certified as the Democratic Nominee to appear on the ballot for the Senate District 26 Special General Election set for Tuesday, May 15, 2018 is:

"Coach" David Burkette

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State Democratic Executive Committee of Alabama, this 13th day of March, 2018.

Nancy Worley, Chair

Date

Witness

